
Cal Lutheran (11-10) -vs- La Verne (7-16)
10/26/2024 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/26/2024
Time: 11:00 PM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool
Attendance: 115

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal Lutheran 4 2 4 4 14
La Verne 2 3 3 3 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:00 ULV G-E David Gutierrez
1st 6:39 CLU G Lincoln Hall
1st 6:03 CLU G Zane Hermann
1st 5:42 CLU G Justin Boals
1st 4:55 CLU G Levi Cook
1st 1:26 ULV G Jordan Baker
2nd 7:27 CLU G-E Zane Hermann
2nd 6:53 CLU G-P Tommy Riffle
2nd 6:07 ULV G-E Peter Trinh
2nd 1:08 ULV G Sawyer Nering
2nd 0:15 ULV G Nicholas Winsor
3rd 5:54 CLU G Merrick Giles
3rd 3:57 CLU G Zane Hermann
3rd 3:31 ULV G Vaughn Freiermuth
3rd 3:10 CLU G Justin Boals
3rd 1:53 CLU G Cormac Flanders
3rd 1:42 ULV G Peter Trinh
3rd 0:58 ULV G David Gutierrez
4th 7:14 CLU G Alan Castillo
4th 6:49 CLU G Lincoln Hall
4th 5:32 CLU G-E Lincoln Hall
4th 3:26 ULV G-E Nico Buono
4th 1:27 ULV G Alam Chang-Barnuevo
4th 0:39 ULV G Alam Chang-Barnuevo
4th 0:21 CLU G Kayden Sourbeer

Team Statistics

CLU ULV
Shots 32 28
Goals 14 11
Assists 10 8
Points 24 19
Exclusions 9 7
Steals 15 11
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:04 CLU E Dylan Villanueva
1st 0:56 CLU E Tre Eade
1st 2:00 ULV E Peter Trinh
1st 7:05 CLU E Jaeger Gonzales
1st 7:30 CLU E Ethan Guereca
2nd 1:32 CLU E Zane Hermann
2nd 4:35 CLU E Levi Cook
2nd 6:28 CLU E Tommy Riffle
2nd 6:54 ULV E-P Jaden Javier
2nd 7:39 ULV E Jordan Baker
3rd 7:04 ULV E Jordan Baker
4th 1:02 ULV E Sawyer Nering
4th 1:36 CLU E Kayden Sourbeer
4th 3:46 CLU E Brody Swarm
4th 5:52 ULV E Peter Trinh
4th 7:37 ULV E Sawyer Nering



Individual
 
 
Cal Lutheran 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Jaeger Gonzales 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
2 Max Gerdeman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Tre Eade 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Kayden Sourbeer 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0-0
5 Ethan Guereca 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0-0
6 Cormac Flanders 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Levi Cook 4 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0-0
8 Zane Hermann 4 3 1 4 1 1 0 0 2-0
9 Justin Boals 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 0-0
10 Nic Mastropoalo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tommy Riffle 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
13 Brody Swarm 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Merrick Giles 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2-0
15 Adam Scrivner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Paul Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Alan Castillo 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
20 Zachary Isaac 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0-0
21 Jack Bradbury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Dylan Villanueva 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Alex Fewtrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Lincoln Hall 6 3 2 5 0 2 1 1 0-0

Totals 32 14 10 24 9 8 15 3 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jaeger Gonzales 32:00 11 8

Totals 11 8

La Verne 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
7/
18 Nico Buono 3 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
1 Eric Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Peter Trinh 5 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
4 Jordan Baker 3 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0-2
5 Thomas Gonzales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Logan Haberle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Damien Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

10
Alam Chang-
Barnuevo 6 2 4 6 0 1 2 1 0-2

11 David Gutierrez 4 2 1 3 0 4 2 0 0-0
12 Jaden Javier 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
13 Sawyer Nering 4 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
15 Esteban Rivera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Nicholas Winsor 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Vaughn Freiermuth 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Steven Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 11 8 19 7 9 11 1 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
13 Sawyer Nering 0:39 1 0
1 Eric Bates 31:21 13 11

Totals 14 11


